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SPECIFICATION

0.5mol/L Tetrabutylammonium Dihydrogenphosphate Solution

for lon-pair Chromatography

REQUIREMENT

SPECIFICATION

Appearance

Absorbance (200nm)
Absorbance (210nm)
Absorbance (240nm)
Absorbance (254nm)
Absorbance (300nm)
Absorbance (350nm)
pH at 25°C

Fluorescence test

Concentration

Colorless clear liquid
max.0.50
max.0.30
max.0.15
max.0.15
max.0.10
max.0.05

under investigation
to pass test

0.45~0.55mol/L

a/m
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